

Form **PTO-1595**

10-07-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 102853	756
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): San-Yiou Lin, Dwan Swu, Lin and Chen Jyan	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Advanced Connectek, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: No. 2, Alley 9, Lane 45 Pao-Hsin Rd, Hsin-Tien, Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.
03/30/2003 Execution Date:	City: Taipei State: TW Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 29/190, 680	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Johnson & Associates, P. C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Laurel State: MD Zip: 20707	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Chauncey Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date The sheet, attachments, and documents:

10/06/2004 MGETACHE 00000130 29190680

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, We San-Yiou Lin, Dwan Swu-Lin and Chen Jyan of Taipei, Taiwan hereby assigns to Advanced Connectek, Inc., a Taiwanese Corporation having a place of business at Taipei Taiwan, it successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled Hybrid Connector Assembly, filed September 25, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/190,680, and We authorize and request the attorney appointed in said application to hereafter make appropriate changes to this assignment if necessary; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and We agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hereto set my hand and seal at Taipei, Taiwan, this 30+hday of March, 2003.

San-Yiou Lin Name of the Inventor	03/30/03 DATE
Dwan Swu - Lin Name of the Inventor	03/30/03 DATE
Chen Jyan	03/30/03
Name of the Inventor	DATE

PATENT RECORDED: 10/04/2004 REEL: 015855 FRAME: 0407